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Since opening in 2018, Phillips Murrah’s Dallas office has
grown to six attorneys who offer a broad range of expertise
and experience, including employment, 1litigation, and
transactional. While we call Dallas home, we serve clients
throughout the country in a wide range of industries including
energy, financial services, healthcare, insurance,
manufacturing, and retail. We are proud of our firm’s history,
entrepreneurial spirit, laudable gender diversity, and ability
to offer top-notch legal services at attractive rates.
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Laurel L. Baker

Associate
469.485.7338
1lbaker@phillipsmurrah.com

Angela M. Buchanan

Of Counsel
469.485.7341


https://phillipsmurrah.com/attorney/laurel-l-baker/
https://phillipsmurrah.com/attorney/laurel-l-baker/
mailto:llbaker@phillipsmurrah.com
https://phillipsmurrah.com/attorney/angela-m-buchanan/
https://phillipsmurrah.com/attorney/angela-m-buchanan/

ambuchanan@phillipsmurrah.com

Mark E. Golman

Shareholder
469.485.7333
megolman@phillipsmurrah.com
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Janet A. Hendrick

Shareholder
469.485.7334
jahendrick@phillipsmurrah.com

Kim Beight Kelly

Associate
469.485.7337
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Michele B. Spillman

Shareholder
469.485.7342
mcspillman@phillipsmurrah.com
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